
146.085 Pay toilets prohibited . If t1o ( 1) PROHIBITION. The owner or manager of 
filly public building , other than l ;rPr,oA(1 hntalc and rACr .rtc osdAf;nai7 ; . 101 .01 l71 

!hl shall LAA� more, +hAn G(107 of tl,o toilet nnm�artmP.,ts of any ,� ,hl ;r +n ;lat r 

lesked, -~ . shall not permit an admission fee to be charged for the use of any toilet 
compartment. 

PENALTY. Any person who violates this section shall be fined not less than 
$10 nor more than $50. 11 sl4a-ll h- @ the duty of the. 

1975 Assembly Bill 585 Date published : June 3, 1976 

CHAPTER 298, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to amend 146.085 of the statutes, relating to a penalty for charging an 
admission for using toilets . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows. 
146.085 of the statutes is amended to read : 
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CHAPTER 298 920 

ENFORCEMENT. The department, the department of industry, labor and 
human relations and the public service commission to shall enforce this section within 
their respective jurisdictions . 
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